KONA MEGA GATEWAY
User Guide
Document Type: User Guide
Document Number: T0004279_UG
Document Issue: 2.2
Document Status: Released
Product Name: KONA MEGA GATEWAY
Product Code: See Table 1

Mega Gateway models.
Table 1: KONA Mega Gateway Models
Model Order Code Cellular
Modem
LoRa
Antennas
Geolocation Region Channel
Plan
Mode
T0004142  No   1   Yes North America US915 FDD
T0004974  No 1 Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0004978  No 1 Yes Australia, New-
Zealand
AU915 TDD
T0004988  No 1 Yes Singapore AS923 TDD
T0004996  No 1 Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0005004  No 1 Yes Brazil AU915 TDD
T0004470 MACO1LUS915 Yes 1 Yes North America US915 FDD
T0004719  Yes 1 Yes Europe EU686 TDD
T0004980  Yes 1 Yes Australia, New-
Zealand
AU915 TDD
T0004990  Yes 1 Yes Singapore AS923 TDD
T0004998  Yes 1 Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0005006  Yes 1 Yes Brazil AU915 TDD
T0004537 MACO2NUS915
VIAANIXEMEG
No 2 Yes North America US915 FDD
T0004946 MACO2NEU868 No 2 Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0004982 MACO2NAU915
MACO2NBV915
No 2 Yes Australia, New-
Zealand, Brazil
AU915 TDD
T0004992  No 2 Yes Singapore AS923 TDD
T0005000  No 2 Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0005008  No 2 Yes Brazil AU915 TDD
T0007754  No 2 Yes North America US915 FDD
T0004250 MACO2LUS915
VIAANIXMEGA
Yes 2 Yes North America US915 FDD
T0004976 MACO2LEU868 Yes 2 Yes Europe EU868 TDD
T0004984  Yes 2 Yes Australia, New-
Zealand, Brazil
AU915 TDD
T0004994  Yes 2 Yes Singapore AS923 TDD
T0005002  Yes 2 Yes Japan AS923 TDD
T0005010 MACO2LAU915
MACO2NBZ915
Yes 2 Yes Australia, New-
Zealand, Brazil